ET



103467800

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Attorney Docket Number 8111-088-999

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
12 10 07 Please record the attached original of	do sum ante qui consiste success					
Please record the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Myung-Suk Chun Tae Ha Kim	Name: Korea Institute of Science and Technology					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: 39-1 Hawolgok-dong Seongbuk-gu					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul 136-791					
Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea Zip Code:					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
☐ Other Submission to correct typographical error in the spelling of						
assignor Tae Ha Kim's name.  Reel/Frame No. of original Notice of Recordation of Assignment: 020028/0355.						
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) Ro					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/926,509	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached	? □ Yes   ⊠ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
New York, New York 10017-6702	8. Deposit account number:					
	50-3013					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
$\mathcal{A}$	1. 1 1 - 1					
Lawrence R. Gabuzda 51,711	12/12/2497 ROE IACHE GUDUUDUI 56501 011926509					
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	61 FC:8621 46.88 DH					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

USPTO

11/2/2007 5:54:54 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:LAWRENCE R. GABUZDA COMPANY:JONES DAY / 222 E 41ST STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 10/29/2007 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500385628						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		٨	lame	Execution Data		
Myung-Suk Chun				01/17/2007		
Tae Ho Kim				01/17/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY D						
Name: Street Address:			sience and Technology			
	39-1 Hawalgak-dang					
Internei Address:	Seongbuk-gu					
City: State/Country:	Secul					
Postal Code:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type  Number						
Application Number: 11926						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (212)755-7306						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 2123263939 Email: Ingabuzda@jonesday.com						
Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Gabuzda						
Address Line 1: Jones Day / 222 E 41st Street						
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		008111-0088-989				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Lawrence R. Gabuzda			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif						

Z00035690.001

## 8111-088-999

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, CHUN, Myung-Suk and KIM, Tae Ha citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Hyundai 9-cha Apt. 904-806, Gwangjang-dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-768, Republic of Korea and 284-2 Doksan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul 153-811, Republic of Korea, respectively are the inventors of the invention in for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the

□ w	hich is exec	uted on	Jeven date l	nerewith or									
□ w	hich is ident	ified by Jones I	Day docket no.										
□ w	hich was file	ed on, Applicat	ion No.										
⊠ W nı	/e hereby umber,	authorize and	request our _ filed	attorney,	, of J	ones Day	, , to in plication nu	isert her um <b>ber</b> of	e in p saidapp	arenthes dication	es (Ap when k	plication nown.	ı
and W of Kor applica	<u>rea,</u> ASSIGN ation:	COREA INSTIT	s of obtaining	our entire	right, ti	itle and int	terest in, to	o and u	nder the	said in	vention	and the	<u>ublic</u> said
		S FABRICATIO											
by the our en continuapplication which such a of the domes includ	eration, the se presents of tire right, tit uations there ations for in may hereaf pplications a United Stattic laws of ting, without	HEREFORE, in receipt of which to hereby sell, a le and interest in eof, and all Patendustrial proper ter be filed for and the right to es, the Internation, pate es foreign to the	is hereby ack issign, transfer in, to and under the Unity protection, said invention claim for the sonal Conventihich any such ents, utility mo	nowledged, and set over the said invited States which including, win any count ame the prior on for the Prapplication indels, inventor and set over the prior of	we, the r, unto the ention, shich ma without or crity righ rotections filed, sors' certi	said ASSIC he said ASS and the said by be grante limitation, countries for its derived if n of Indust as may be a ificates and	GNORS, has SIGNEE, it durited State of United State of the reon and application said the right of the right o	ave sold, its success appliand all reations for united St. ty, or any and all further which ma	assigned sors, leg lication a eissues a r patents l States, ates apply y other i	I, transfe al repres and all di and exter s, utility together lication uniternation industria	rred and entative visions usions the models with the under the onal agr	is set over as and ass ancreof; ar and de ac right to be Patent I according to the patent of according to according to ac	, and ligns, s and and all signs of file Laws or the
protect	country or o	E HEREBY aut countries foreign lications as afon the terms of this	n to the United esaid, to issue	States, who	se dutv	it is to issu	e patents or	r other ev	vidence d	or forms	of indu	strial nro	nertv
not ex	AND WI	E HEREBY cov will not execute	enant and agr , any agreeme	ee that we ha	ave full herewit	right to co	nvey the er	ntire inte	rest here	in assigi	ned, and	that we	have
execut	entatives and e all division d ASSIGNE	E HEREBY fud assigns, any final, continuing. EE, its successo	acts known to reissue and f	us respecting preign applic	g said ii cations.	nvention, a make all ri	nd testify in	n any leg	gal proce	eeding, s	ign all l	lawful pa	pers,
	IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREO	F, We hereunto s	et our hands an	d seals th	e day and ye	ar set opposit	te our resp	ective sign	natures.	N	Mek EL	100
Date		January 17	, 200	D7					CHUN, M	yung-Suk		Mak	lll-
Date		January 17	, 200	D7					KIN	<b>И,</b> Тае На	1/	s II	
State of	•	)									, ——,	4	
County	of	) SS.: )											
	On		. 2007, befor	e me,			, Notar	ry Public, <sub>l</sub>	personally	appeared			
acknow person(	reaged to me	, personally know that he/she/they e upon behalf of w	xeculeu lie sam	e in his/her/tha	eir authoi	Fized canacit	person(s) why (ies), and the	hose name hat by his	(s) is subs /her/their	cribed to a signature(	the withings) on the	n instrume instrume	nt and nt the
	WITNES	S my hand and o	fficial seal										

PATENT

Z00035680

RECORDED: 12/10/2007

United States

**REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0106**